AAT3220
150mA NanoPower™ LDO Linear Regulator
3220.2002.10.1.1 1
PowerLinear™
General Description
The AAT3220 PowerLinear™ NanoPower Low
Dropout Linear Regulator is ideal for portable appli-
cations where extended battery life is critical.  This

to the ground or common of the source power sup-
ply. If a direct ground return path is not possible
due to printed circuit board layout limitations, the
LDO ground pin should then be connected to the
common ground plane in the application layout.
AAT3220
150mA NanoPower™ LDO Linear Regulator
3220.2002.10.1.1 13
AAT3220
150mA NanoPower™ LDO Linear Regulator
14 3220.2002.10.1.1
Ordering Information
Note: Sample stock is generally held on all part numbers listed in BOLD.
Note 1: XYY = assembly and date code.
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)
1.8V SC59 BAXYY AAT3220IGY-1.8-T1
2.0V SC59 AAT3220IGY-2.0-T1
2.3V SC59 AYXYY AAT3220IGY-2.3-T1
2.4V SC59 AXXYY AAT3220IGY-2.4-T1
2.5V SC59 ADXYY AAT3220IGY-2.5-T1
2.7V SC59 AEXYY AAT3220IGY-2.7-T1
2.8V SC59 AFXYY AAT3220IGY-2.8-T1
2.85V SC59 FZXYY AAT3220IGY-2.85-T1
2.9V SC59 AAT3220IGY-2.9-T1
3.0V SC59 AIXYY AAT3220IGY-3.0-T1
3.1V SC59 IZXYY AAT3220IGY-3.1-T1
3.3V SC59 AJXYY AAT3220IGY-3.3-T1
3.5V SC59 IJXYY AAT3220IGY-3.5-T1
1.8V SOT-89 322018 AAT3220IQY-1.8-T1
2.0V SOT-89 322020 AAT3220IQY-2.0-T1
2.3V SOT-89 322023 AAT3220IQY-2.3-T1
2.4V SOT-89 322024 AAT3220IQY-2.4-T1
2.5V SOT-89 320025 AAT3220IQY-2.5-T1
2.7V SOT-89 320027 AAT3220IQY-2.7-T1
2.8V SOT-89 320028 AAT3220IQY-2.8-T1
2.85V SOT-89 322285 AAT3220IQY-2.85-T1
2.9V SOT-89 AAT3220IQY-2.9-T1
3.0V SOT-89 322030 AAT3220IQY-3.0-T1
3.3V SOT-89 322033 AAT3220IQY-3.3-T1
3.5V SOT-89 322035 AAT3220IQY-3.5-T1
Package Information
SC59
SOT-89
Dimensions shown in millimeters.